

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 585

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2026


CENTRAL COTTAGE INDUSTRIES EMPORIUM


585. MR PATHAN YUSUF:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) whether it is true that the Central Cottage Industries emporium is owed Rs. 202 crores in dues, if so, the details thereof;


(b) the duration for which these dues have been pending and the details thereof; and


(c) the details of average revenue and profit generated year-wise since 2014 and the current average sales

per day?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंत्री (श्री पबित्र मार्घरेरटा)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA)


(a) & (b): As per the latest audited Balance Sheet of Central Cottage Industries Corporation of India

Ltd. (CCIC), the total outstanding dues of the Corporation amount to Rs. 144.82 crore as on 31st March,

2025. This includes trade payables for goods and services procured for CCIC business to artisans and weavers (largely pertaining to the period since 2020), towards employee-related dues (during the period

2020-2025), and  other liabilities(from 1999 onwards).

(c): The year-wise details of average revenue and profit/loss of CCIC since 2014-15, along with average sales per day is as below:-

Year Turnover (Gross)

Rs. Cr.

*Profit (+) / Loss (–

) Rs. Cr.

Average Sales per

Day Rs. Cr.

2014-15 82.84 +0.93 0.23

2015-16 85.92 +0.21 0.24

2016-17 87.63 +0.08 0.24

2017-18 71.26 –21.74 0.20

2018-19 68.09 –5.39 0.19

2019-20 52.61 –9.25 0.14

2020-21 10.83 –29.92 0.03

2021-22 22.38 –24.38 0.06

2022-23 46.44 –13.01 0.13

2023-24 49.00 –13.67 0.13

2024-25 41.10 –16.26 0.11

         * Revenue after tax

****

